

No. CUJ/Estab.NT/EN28/2023/652

08TH SEPT, 2023

Notification. No. 13 / EN28

Sub: Merit Cut-off and Schedule of Skill and / or Applied Test for the post of Lower Division Clerk advertised vide Employment Notification No. 28 dated 22.03.2023.

Ref: (i) Employment Notification No. 28 dated 22.03.2023

- (ii) Notification No. 01/EN28 dated 01.05.2023
- (iii) Notification No. 04/EN28 dated 11.05.2023
- (iv) Notification No. 05/EN28 dated 24.05.2023
- (v) Notification No. 06/EN28 dated 04.06.2023
- (vi) Notification No. 07/EN28 dated 06.06.2023
- (vii) Notification No. 08/EN28 dated 10.06.2023
- (viii) Notification No. 09/EN28 dated 11.06.2023
- (ix) Notification No. 10/EN28 dated 12.06.2023
- (x) Notification No. 11/EN28 dated 13.06.2023
- (xi) Notification No. 12/EN28 dated 30.08.2023

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates who have appeared in written test of Lower Division Clerk (LDC) held on 04.06.2023 (Sunday) and subsequent declaration of result vide notification no 12/EN28 dated 30.08.2023 that the merit cut-off of the said post is as follows:

S.No.	Post	Merit Cut-off					
		UR	OBC	EWS	SC	ST	PwBD
		(3)	(1)	(1)	(1)	(1)	(1)
1.	Lower Division Clerk	34.73	24.06	24.08	27.43	24.09	27.44

The category wise list of applicants provisionally shortlisted for **Skill and /or Applied Test** on the basis of above merit cut-off is enclosed as Annexure-A.

2. The schedule for the conduct of Skill and /or Applied Test for the post of LDC is as under:

Date	Venue	Reporting time
15.09.2023 (Eriday)	Satish Dhawan Centre for Space Sciences,	10:00 am
(Friday)	Central University of Jammu	

3. Individual Admit Card (Provisional) for Skill and /or Applied Test is available on Samarth Recruitment Portal (<u>https://cujammunt.samarth.edu.in/index.php/site/login</u>). Candidates are advised to log-in their SAMARTH registration account to download their admit card.

Sd/-

कुलसचिव (I/c) दूरभाष: 01923-249658 ईमेल: <u>registrar@cujammu.ac.in</u>

Copy to :

1. ICT Cell for uploading on University Website.